TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL05-16

March 21, 2006

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT
BOOTSMA, Holley R.

CASTRONUOVO, Stephanie L.

CERVANTES, Veronica

COX, Tammy S.

CRUZ, Juanita R.

FERRIS, Maria E.

HART, Edward E.

JOHNSTON, John D.

REYNOSO, Norma A.

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT
DIAZ, Wendy L.

CERVANTES, Veronica

GOLDSBERRY, Melissa L.

EFFECTIVE DATE

Substitute Instructional Aide 3/22/06
District Wide
Classroom Instructional Aide 3/22/06

Little Lake Elementary

Classroom Instructional Aide 4/5/06
Santa Fe Middle School

Substitute Health Services Tech. 3/22/06
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide 3/22/06
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor and 3/22/06
Substitute Supervision Aide

District Wide

Substitute Vehicle Mechanic 3/22/06
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 3/22/06
District Wide

Supervision Aide 3/22/06

Little Lake Elementary

Substitute Instructional Aide and 3/15/06
Substitute Supervision Aide

District Wide

Nutrition Service Assistant | 4/4/06

Acacia Middle School

Campus Supervisor Il 3/6/06
Diamond Valley Middle School
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EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches:
COLE, Jason

HEMET HIGH SCHOOL

Extra Pay Assignments:
TOLEDO, Annastacia M.

Athletic Coaches:
HUNT-HIGGINS, Timothy
RAY, Steven
SCHOUTEN, Cornelius

WEST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches:
ALLEN, Linda M.
CULTON, Grant D.
DEVLIN, Michelle A.
GEORGE, Harold
NEW HIRES

ARROYO, Alma G.

ARROYO, Omar

ECKERT, Deanna L.

ESTES, Teresita Y.

EVANS, Bonnie D.

Track Asst. Coach

Flag Advisor

Boys Golf Assistant Coach
Softball Assistant Coach
Softball Assistant Coach

Softball Assistant Coach
Swimming Assistant Coach
Softball Assistant Coach
Varsity Softball Assistant Coach

Substitute Custodian/Grounds/
Maintenance
District Wide

Substitute Custodian/Grounds/
Maintenance
District Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Asst.

District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2005-2006 School Year

3/21/06-6/30/06

2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year

2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

FARWELL, Yvonne G.

HABEL, Sherri L.

HERRITT, Linda C.

JOHNSON, Cynthia L.

KNOX, Matthew J.

SPAIN, Howard L.

SZAWLOSKY, Kimberly E.

THOMPSON, Elizabeth A.

VAN SANT, James A.

WEBER, Tracy

WILLIAMS, Jack J.

WILSON-FREEMAN, Debralee

WRIGHT, Priscilla Y.

WREN, Danielle L.

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
West Valley High School

Substitute Nutrition Service Asst.
District Wide

Substitute Custodian/Grounds/
Maintenance
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Custodian |
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Automobile Driver
District Wide

Substitute Service Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Site Facilitator
Little Lake Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/27/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06
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PLACEMENT ON 39 MONTH REHIRE

ORDUNO, Raymond L.

PROMOTIONS

CHRISTENSEN, Christi A.

GREENE, Dianne R.

MENDIETA, Veronica

UNDERWOOD-SMITH, Alisha

VARGAS, Shannon L.

REASSIGNMENTS

ROSEMEYER, Pamela E.

Facilities Custodian/Groundskeeper
Hemet High School

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

Substitute Health Services
Technician

District Wide

Health Services Technician |
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Instructional Aide
And Substitute Supervision
Aide

District Wide

Supervision Aide

Harmony Elementary

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide

Little Lake Elementary

Accountant

Fiscal Services
Assistant Director
Fiscal Services

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

District Language Evaluator
ELD

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)

Hemet High School
Classroom Instructional Aide
(two positions)

Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/21/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06
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REHIRE

BENDALL, Linda J.

CRAFT, Dianna D.

DETCHON, Sharmain L.

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District Wide

RELEASE FROM EMPLOYMENT

Employee #155651

RESIGNATIONS

ADAMS, Nancy E.

CRAFT, Dianna D.

DETCHON, Sharmain L.

DIAZ, Michael J.

HARDING-UMBACH, Christa
F.

HELMS, Shane J.

MISNER, Christine M.

TORRES, Rogelio

Bus Driver
Transportation

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary

School Office Manager
Winchester Elementary

Bus Driver
Transportation

Substitute Custodian/Grounds/
Maintenance

District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide

Hemet High School

Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

Nutrition Service Assistant |
Hemet High School

Groundskeeper |
Maintenance and Operations
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/22/06

6/16/06

3/11/06

3/22/06

3/1/06

6/15/06

3/10/06

3/15/06

6/15/06

3/17/06

3/3/06

3/21/06
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RETIREMENT

CRAFT, Dianna D. School Office Manager 6/16/06
Winchester Elementary

HARDING-UMBACH, Christa Classroom Instructional Aide 6/16/06

F.

Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL05-16

JLG:td



