TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL05-16 March 21, 2006

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNE	EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT BOOTSMA, Holley R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/22/06
CASTRONUOVO, Stephanie L.	Classroom Instructional Aide Little Lake Elementary	3/22/06
CERVANTES, Veronica	Classroom Instructional Aide Santa Fe Middle School	4/5/06
COX, Tammy S.	Substitute Health Services Tech. District Wide	3/22/06
CRUZ, Juanita R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/22/06
FERRIS, Maria E.	Substitute Campus Supervisor and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	3/22/06
HART, Edward E.	Substitute Vehicle Mechanic District Wide	3/22/06
JOHNSTON, John D.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	3/22/06
REYNOSO, Norma A.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	3/22/06
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
DIAZ, Wendy L.	Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	3/15/06
CERVANTES, Veronica	Nutrition Service Assistant I Acacia Middle School	4/4/06
GOLDSBERRY, Melissa L.	Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	3/6/06

EFFECTIVE DATE

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches: COLE, Jason	Track Asst. Coach	2005-2006 School Year
HEMET HIGH SCHOOL		
Extra Pay Assignments: TOLEDO, Annastacia M.	Flag Advisor	3/21/06-6/30/06
Athletic Coaches: HUNT-HIGGINS, Timothy RAY, Steven SCHOUTEN, Cornelius	Boys Golf Assistant Coach Softball Assistant Coach Softball Assistant Coach	2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year
WEST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL		
Athletic Coaches: ALLEN, Linda M. CULTON, Grant D. DEVLIN, Michelle A. GEORGE, Harold	Softball Assistant Coach Swimming Assistant Coach Softball Assistant Coach Varsity Softball Assistant Coach	2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year
NEW HIRES		
ARROYO, Alma G.	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/ Maintenance District Wide	3/22/06
ARROYO, Omar	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/ Maintenance District Wide	3/22/06
ECKERT, Deanna L.	Substitute Automobile Driver District Wide	3/22/06
ESTES, Teresita Y.	Substitute Nutrition Service Asst. District Wide	3/22/06
EVANS, Bonnie D.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	3/22/06

EFFECTIVE DATE

NEW HIRES (Continued)		
FARWELL, Yvonne G.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/22/06
HABEL, Sherri L.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	3/22/06
HERRITT, Linda C.	Classroom Instructional Aide West Valley High School	3/22/06
JOHNSON, Cynthia L.	Substitute Nutrition Service Asst. District Wide	3/22/06
KNOX, Matthew J.	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/ Maintenance District Wide	3/22/06
SPAIN, Howard L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	3/22/06
SZAWLOSKY, Kimberly E.	Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant District Wide	3/22/06
THOMPSON, Elizabeth A.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	3/22/06
VAN SANT, James A.	Custodian I Hemet High School	3/27/06
WEBER, Tracy	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School	3/22/06
WILLIAMS, Jack J.	Substitute Automobile Driver District Wide	3/22/06
WILSON-FREEMAN, Debralee	Substitute Service Assistant District Wide	3/22/06
WRIGHT, Priscilla Y.	Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant District Wide	3/22/06
WREN, Danielle L.	Site Facilitator Little Lake Elementary	3/22/06

EFFECTIVE DATE

PLACEMENT ON 39 MONTH R			
ORDUNO, Raymond L.		s Custodian/Groundskeeper High School	3/21/06
PROMOTIONS			
CHRISTENSEN, Christi A.	FROM: TO:	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide Health Services Technician I Bautista Creek Elementary	3/22/06
GREENE, Dianne R.	FROM: TO:	Substitute Instructional Aide And Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary	3/22/06
MENDIETA, Veronica	FROM: TO:	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	3/22/06
UNDERWOOD-SMITH, Alisha	FROM: TO:	Accountant Fiscal Services Assistant Director Fiscal Services	3/22/06
VARGAS, Shannon L.	FROM: TO:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide District Language Evaluator ELD	3/22/06
REASSIGNMENTS			
ROSEMEYER, Pamela E.	FROM: TO:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School Classroom Instructional Aide (two positions) Hemet High School	3/22/06

REHIRE		EFFECTIVE DATE
BENDALL, Linda J.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/22/06
CRAFT, Dianna D.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/16/06
DETCHON, Sharmain L.	Substitute Automobile Driver District Wide	3/11/06
RELEASE FROM EMPLOYME	NT	
Employee #155651	Bus Driver Transportation	3/22/06
RESIGNATIONS		
ADAMS, Nancy E.	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary	3/1/06
CRAFT, Dianna D.	School Office Manager Winchester Elementary	6/15/06
DETCHON, Sharmain L.	Bus Driver Transportation	3/10/06
DIAZ, Michael J.	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/ Maintenance District Wide	3/15/06
HARDING-UMBACH, Christa	Classroom Instructional Aide	6/15/06
F.	Hemet High School	
HELMS, Shane J.	Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School	3/17/06
MISNER, Christine M.	Nutrition Service Assistant I Hemet High School	3/3/06
TORRES, Rogelio	Groundskeeper I Maintenance and Operations	3/21/06

RETIREMENT EFFECTIVE DATE CRAFT, Dianna D. School Office Manager 6/16/06 Winchester Elementary 6/16/06

HARDING-UMBACH, Christa	Classroom Instructional Aide	6/16/06
F.		

Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL05-16

JLG:td